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It is certified that the Number of Learners admitted afresh in the programmes offered by the 
DDE during last five years 2019 - 2024, as provided under metric 2.1.3. is based on actual data 
maintained by the Pondicherry University. 
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2.1.3 Average variation in enrolment of learners in the DDE during the last five year 

|Programs on offer by DDE 

Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 
Bachelor of Business Administration 

Master of Business Administration(Marketing) 

Master of Business Administration(Finance) 

Master of Business Administration(International Business) 

Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management) 

Master of Business Administration(General) 

Master of Commerce(Finance) 

Master of Arts(English) 
Master of Arts(Sociology) 
Master of Arts(Hindi) 

Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 
Bachelor of Business Administration 

Master of Business Administration(Marketing) 

Master of Business Administration(Finance) 

Master of Business Administration(International Business) 

Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management) 

Master of Commerce (Finance) 
Master of Business Administration(General) 

Master of Arts(English) 

Year-1 (2019-2020) 

|Master of Arts(Sociology) 
|Master of Arts(Hindi) 

Bachelor of Arts(History) 
Bachelor of Arts(Economics) 
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology) 
Bachelor of Arts(English) 
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science) 

|Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 

Year-2 (2020-2021) 

|Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication) 

Administration) 

|Master of Commerce(Finance) 

Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business 

Master of Arts(English) 

Master of Arts(Sociology) 
Master of Arts(Hindi) 

Year-3 (2021-2022) 

Master of Business Administration(Marketing) 
Master of Business Administration(Finance) 
Master of Business Administration(International Business) 

Number of Learners admitted 

afresh 

REGISTRARi/) 
UNIVERSITY 
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61 

169 

678 

2465 
673 

2124 

734 

159 

102 

43 

41 

24 

29 

36 

27 

27 

47 

92 

148 

127 

79 

60 

644 

1711 

651 



Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management) 
Master of Business Administration(General) 
Master of Business Administration(Tourism) 
Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain 
Management) 
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management) 

Bachelor of Arts(History) 
Bachelor of Arts(Economics) 
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology) 
Bachelor of Arts(English) 
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science) 
Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication) 
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business 
Administration) 
Master of Commerce(Finance) 

Master of Arts(English) 
Master of Arts(Sociology) 
Master of Arts(Hindi) 
Master of Business Administration(Marketing) 
Master of Business Administration(Finance) 
Master of Business Administration(lnternational Business) 
Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management) 
Master of Business Administration(General) 

Master of Business Administration(Tourism) 

Year-4 (2022-2023) 

Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain 
Management) 
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management) 

Bachelor of Arts(History) 
Bachelor of Arts(Economics) 
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology) 
Bachelor of Arts(English) 
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science) 

Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce) 

|Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication) 

Administration) 
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business 

Master of Commerce(Finance) 
Master of Arts(English) 
Master of Arts(Sociology) 

Year-5 (2023-2024) 

Master of Arts(Hindi) 
Master of Business Administration(Marketing) 

1597 
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842 

619 

185 

17 

1 

25 

191 

24 

19 

111 

127 

229 

128 

52 

48 

406 

2705 

560 

2351 

925 

49 

475 

162 

78 

31 

154 

211 

59 

30 

214 

440 

479 

161 

118 

73 

487 
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Master of Business Administration(finance) 
Master of Business Administration(lntenational Business) 

|Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management) 
|Master of Business Administration(General) 
Master of Business Administration(Tourism) 
Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain 

|Managenment) 
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management) 
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2002 

1664 

72% 

735 

156 
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