

प्र**துவை**ப்பல்கலைக்கழகம் पांडिच्चेरीविश्वविद्यालय

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

(மத்தியபல்கலைக்கழகம்/केंद्रीयविश्वविद्यालय/ Central University)

பேராசிரியர்.ரஜ்னீஷ் பூடானி प्रो. रजनीशभूटानी Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani பதிவாளர் (பொ.) कुलसचिव (प्र.)/Registrar (i/c) டாக்டர்.பி.ர.அம்பேத்கர்நிர்வாக கட்டிடம் डॉ.बी.आर. अम्बेडकरप्रशासनिकभवन/Dr.B.R. Ambedkar Adm. Building ர. வெங்கட்ராமன்நகர்/आर.वेंकटरमननगर/R. Venkataraman Nagar காலாபேட், புதுச்சேரி/कालापेट, पुडुचेरी/Kalapet, Puducherry –605014

🕿 : 0413-2654-202 . 🖂: registrar@pondiuni.edu.in

ਲੋਂ/No.PU/Regr./2024/

दिनांक/Date: 05.11.2024

DECLARATION

It is certified that the Number of Learners admitted afresh in the programmes offered by the DDE during last five years 2019 – 2024, as provided under metric 2.1.3, is based on actual data maintained by the Pondicherry University.

(PROF. RAJNEESH BHUTANI) REGISTRAR(i/c)

REGISTRAR®/0)
PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY
PUDUCHERRY - 605 014.

2.1.3 Average variation in enrolment of learners in the DDE during the last five year

Programs on offer by DDE	Number of Learners admitted afresh
Year-1 (2019-2020)	
	61
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)	169
Bachelor of Business Administration Administration(Marketing)	678
Master of Business Administration(Marketing)	2465
Master of Business Administration(Finance) Master of Business Administration(International Business)	673
Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management)	2124
Master of Business Administration(Fluman Resource Management Special Section (General)	734
Master of Business Administration(General)	159
Master of Commerce(Finance)	102
Master of Arts(English)	43
Master of Arts(Sociology)	41
Master of Arts(Hindi) Year-2 (2020-2021)	
	0
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)	0
Bachelor of Business Administration	0
Master of Business Administration(Marketing) Master of Business Administration(Finance)	0
Master of Business Administration(International Business)	0
Master of Business Administration(McHadan Resource Management)	0
Master of Business Administration(Haman Headers Administration (General)	0
	0
Master of Commerce(Finance)	0
Master of Arts(English)	0
Master of Arts(Sociology)	0
Master of Arts(Hindi) Year-3 (2021-2022)	
·	24
Bachelor of Arts(History)	9
Bachelor of Arts(Economics)	29
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology)	36
Bachelor of Arts(English)	27
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science)	27
Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication)	47
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)	
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business Administration)	92
Master of Commerce(Finance)	148
Master of Arts(English)	127
Master of Arts(Sociology)	79
Master of Arts(Hindi)	60
Master of Business Administration(Marketing)	644
Master of Business Administration(Finance)	1711
Master of Business Administration(International Business)	651



Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management)	1597
Master of Business Administration(General)	842
Master of Business Administration(General)	64
Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain	
Management)	619
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management)	185
Year-4 (2022-2023)	
Bachelor of Arts(History)	17
Bachelor of Arts(Economics)	18
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology)	25
Bachelor of Arts(English)	191
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science)	24
Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication)	19
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)	111
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business	
Administration)	127
Master of Commerce(Finance)	229
Master of Arts(English)	128
Master of Arts(Sociology)	52
Master of Arts(Hindi)	48
Master of Business Administration(Marketing)	406
Master of Business Administration(Finance)	2705
Master of Business Administration(International Business)	560
Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management)	2351
Master of Business Administration(General)	925
Master of Business Administration(Tourism)	49
Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain Management)	475
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management)	162
Year-5 (2023-2024)	
Bachelor of Arts(History)	78
Bachelor of Arts(Economics)	31
Bachelor of Arts(Sociology)	154
Bachelor of Arts(English)	211
Bachelor of Arts(Political Science)	59
Bachelor of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication)	30
Bachelor of Commerce(Commerce)	214
Bachelor of Business Administration(Bachelor of Business	
Administration)	440
Master of Commerce(Finance)	479
Master of Arts(English)	161
Master of Arts(Sociology)	118
Master of Arts(Hindi)	73
Master of Business Administration(Marketing)	487



Master of Business Administration(Finance)	2002
Master of Business Administration(International Business)	537
Master of Business Administration(Human Resource Management)	1664
Master of Business Administration(General)	728
Master of Business Administration(Tourism)	34
Master of Business Administration(Operations and Supply Chain Management)	735
Master of Business Administration(Hospital Management)	156

REGISTRAR(I/O)
PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY
PUDUCHERRY - 605 0 14.